Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101611625

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
_X_ New	■ Assignment	□ Security Agreem
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	□ License	☐ Change of Name
Document ID#	□ Merger	□ Other
Correction of PTO Error  Reel Frame		S. Government
Corrective Document		. Government Agencies Only)
Reel Frame	Department File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta
Name: William Chamberlain	Execution D	eate: September 14, 2000
Name: Anthony A. Mirabelli	- 5 2001 Execution D	eate: September 22, 2000
FEB	3 2001	
		79178686
		0 11 70101
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties atta
If document to be recorded is an assignment appointment of a domestic representative is attached		
Name: Cobra Electronics Corporation		
Address: 6500 West Cortland Street Chicago, IL 60707		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	E	inter for the first Receiving Party
Name:		
Address:		
D1 GTOH11 00000049 29128888		
40.00 )OP		
F00	OFFICE USE ONLY	
FUR	OFFICE USE ONLY	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0884** 

## PAGE 2

		And the second s	
Correspondence Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312.554.3300			
Name:	Thomas K. Stine Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6630	FEB - 5 2001	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a	attached conveyance document, including any attachments3	
Applica	ation Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached.	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.)			
	Patent Application No.: 29/128,888	Filed: August 31, 2000	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent	Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter P	CT application number only if a U.S. Appli	cation Number has not been assigned	
Numbe	r of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved:1	
Fee Am	nount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00	
Method	of Payment: X Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit	Account Number: 23-0280		
(Enter f	or payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	
Authorization to charge additional fees: X Yes No			
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Reg. No Name a	K. Stine . 32,310 nd Registration No. of Person Signing lle No.: 802 D 512 .1	Signature Z/Z/01	

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0885 Form PTO -1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (CONTINUED)

	ing Party(ies) ditional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.		
Name:	Erin M. Napolitano	同意区置W直承ecution Date: September 13, 2000		
Name:	John C. Whiteman	Execution Date: September 13, 2000		
Name:	Stephen J. Gaynes	FEB - 5 2001 Execution Date: September 13, 2000		
Name:	Steven P. Fragassi	Execution Date: September 13, 2000		
Receivir	ng Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)				
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Name:				
Address:				
Name:				
Address				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No. 29/128,888 Filed: August 31, 2000

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in the invention or improvements generally referenced herein as SNAP-ON COVER FOR PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE and in any provisional, utility, or design application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (hereinafter collectively called "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0887

	lication for patent are hereby authorized and requested by ssignment the date and serial number thereof in the places
Dated: 9/14/60	William Chamberlain
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> )	
on $9/22$ , 2000,	William Chamberlain appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for nowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the and uses therein expressed.
(SEAIDFFICIAL SEAL  MAGGI PIERLUISSI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Motary Public
Dated: 4/22/00	Arthony A. Mirabelli
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS. COUNTY OF COOK )	
on 9/22 ,2000,	Anthony A. Mirabelli appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the wledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the and uses therein expressed.
(SEALDFFICIAL SEAL  MAGGI PIERLUISSI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Notary Public
Dated: 9-13.2000	Erin M. Napolitano
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK	) SS. )
On <u>9/22</u> , 2000, State and County aforesaid, and acknowledge foregoing Assignment for the purposes a	Erin M. Napolitano appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the owledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the and uses therein expressed.
(SEAL)	Notary Hublic
MAGGI PIERLUISSI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/01	Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0888

Dated: 9.13.00	John C. Whiteman
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>	)
SFAMMON SEAL SEAL MAGGI PIERLUISSI	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/01  Dated: 7-13-00	Stephen J. Gaynes
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS.
COUNTY OF GOOK	)
	Stephen J. Gaynes appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the wledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the and uses therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL MAGGI PIERLUISSI	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/01  Dated: 7-13-00	Steven P. Fragassi
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK	)
On, 2000 the State and County aforesaid, and ack foregoing Assignment for the purposes a	
OFFICIAL SEAL  MAGGI PIERLUISSI  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/01	Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/05/2001